PRINTED: 08/09/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315456	B. WING_			11/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER	•	151	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NINTH AVENUE TLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
E 030	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplied Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities. Names and Contact I	equirements for Long Term	E	030			11/23/22
SS=D	§441.184(c)(1), §460 §483.73(c)(1), §483.4 §485.68(c)(1), §485.5 §485.727(c)(1), §485 §491.12(c)(1), §494.6 [(c) The [facility must emergency prepared that complies with Fe and must be reviewed 2 years [annually for	develop and maintain an ness communication plan deral, State and local laws d and updated at least every					
	(iii) Patients' physicial (iv) Other [facilities]. (v) Volunteers. *[For Hospitals at §48	services under arrangement. ns 32.15(c) and CAHs at nmunication plan must wing:					
I ABORATORY I	D RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURI	<u> </u>		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315456	B. WING		11/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER	19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 NINTH AVENUE ITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	FATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
E 030	(iii) Patients' physicial (iv) Other [hospitals at (v) Volunteers. *[For RNHCls at §40 communication plan following: (1) Names and conta following: (i) Staff. (ii) Entities providing (iii) Next of kin, guard (iv) Other RNHCls. (v) Volunteers. *[For ASCs at §416.4 plan must include all (1) Names and conta following: (i) Staff. (ii) Entities providing (iii) Patients' physicial (iv) Volunteers. *[For Hospices at §4 communication plan following: (1) Names and conta following: (1) Names and conta following: (1) Names and conta following: (i) Hospice employed (ii) Entities providing (iii) Patients' physicial (iv) Other hospices. *[For HHAs at §484.4 plan must include all	services under arrangement. and CAHs]. 3.748(c):] The must include all of the act information for the services under arrangement. dian, or custodian. 45(c):] The communication of the following: act information for the services under arrangement. ans. 18.113(c):] The must include all of the act information for the es. services under arrangement. ans. 102(c):] The communication of the following:	E 030			
	(1) Names and conta	act information for the				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (2)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315456	B. WING _			11/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 151 NINTH AVENUE LITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 030	(iii) Patients' physici (iv) Volunteers. *[For OPOs at §486 plan must include al (2) Names and cont following: (i) Staff. (ii) Entities providing (iii) Volunteers. (iv) Other OPOs. (v) Transplant and of Donation Service Ar This REQUIREMEN by: Based on review of Preparedness Plan was determined that their communic updated emergency the following: At 10:15 AM, the suremergency contact it did not include the physicians, other faccontact list section of did not contain any During an interview at 10:53 AM, the Did stated they kept the other numbers at the During an interview.	g services under arrangement. ans. 360(c):] The communication If of the following: act information for the g services under arrangement. Idonor hospitals in the OPO's rea (DSA). IT is not met as evidenced If the facility's Emergency and interview on 11/02/22, it to the facility failed to ensure ation plan included an or contact list as evidenced by realist section and observed that the names of staff, resident's cilities and volunteers. The of the binder was empty and documents. with the surveyor on 11/02/22 rector of Nursing (DON) list of department heads and	EC	An updated facility contact been placed in the facility E Plan Binder All residents residing in the the potential to be affected by Director of Maintenance and designee will maintain Emer Binder, weekly to assure the mandatory documentation a are current and accurate. He document his/her findings in Emergency Plan Binder Director of Maintenance or of submit his/her findings of the Quality Assurance Community Maintenance Community Main	facility have by this practiced or his/her regency Plan at all and information e/She shall a the designee will ese audits to mittee, which n a monthly		

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '		DNSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315456	B. WING _			11	/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		151 N	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NINTH AVENUE ILE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 030	DON and survey teal	m, the MD stated the staff cian number list was not kept eparedness binder and that it	E	030			
F 000	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F	000			
	Survey Date: 11/02	2/22					
	CENSUS: 102						
	SAMPLE SIZE: 25						
F 636 SS=D	determine compliance Requirements for Los Deficiencies were cit Comprehensive Asse	essments & Timing	F	636			11/28/22
SS=D	a comprehensive, ac	duct initially and periodically					
	A facility must make assessment of a resi goals, life history and resident assessment by CMS. The assess the following:	ent Assessment Instrument. a comprehensive dent's needs, strengths, I preferences, using the instrument (RAI) specified sment must include at least demographic information					

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315456	B. WING		1	1/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 151 NINTH AVENUE LITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 0			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 636	(ix) Continence. (x) Disease diagnosis (xi) Dental and nutriti (xii) Skin Conditions. (xiii) Activity pursuit. (xiv) Medications. (xv) Special treatmer (xvi) Discharge plann (xvii) Documentation regarding the addition on the care areas trighted Minimum Data Sc (xviii) Documentation assessment. The as include direct observed with the resident, as licensed and nonlicer members on all shifts §483.20(b)(2) When timeframes prescribed chapter, a facility murassessment of a resitimeframes specified through (iii) of this seprescribed in §413.34 apply to CAHs. (i) Within 14 calendar excluding readmission significant change in mental condition. (For	ior patterns. ell-being. ning and structural problems. s and health conditions. onal status. ats and procedures. ning. of summary information nal assessment performed agered by the completion of et (MDS). of participation in sessment process must ation and communication well as communication with nsed direct care staff	F 63	36			

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT P	LE CONSTRUCTION 3		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315456	B. WING		1	1/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 151 NINTH AVENUE LITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	Continued From pag	e 5 / absence for hospitalization	F 63	6		
	by: Based on interview a determined that the f complete an Annual	e every 12 months. I is not met as evidenced and record review, it was acility failed to accurately Minimum Data Set (MDS),		Resident #73 has had an update Cognitive assessment completed had no change in cognition that w	and has <i>r</i> ould	
		for a resident. This s identified for 1 of 25 Resident #73) and was		require new intervention. Resider current Minimum Data Assessme has been completed and accurate reflects resident's cognitive status All residenst have the potential to	nt (MDS) ely s.	
	#73 reflected in Sect that Subsections CO CO500 CO600, CO70 not assessed. The N Section Q "Participat Subsections Q0100,	22 Annual MDS for Resident ion C "Cognitive Patterns", 100, C0200, C0300, C0400, 0, C0900, and C1000 were MDS further reflected in ion and Goal Setting" that Q0300, Q0490, Q0500, essed. Review of Section Z		affected by this practice. An Audit current residents with annual MD: assessments has been completed MDS Coordinator and they all has Section C and Section Q complet required by the appropriate Staff members	t of S d by the ve	
	Subsection Z0400 "S Completing the Asse MDS Coordinator co	ssment" reflected that the mpleted Sections C and Q.		The MDS coordinator has been e by the Regional MDS Coordinator requirements to ensure that section Section Q are completed during appropriate timeframe	r on the	
	at 9:01 AM, the MDS the time the MDS as the facility did not ha would usually comple each MDS. The MI Resident #73's 08/07 presence of the surv Sections C, D and Q completed. The MDS was working remotel			The MDS Coordinator has educate Social Services Director and the I of Nurses to ensure timely comples Section C and Section Q of the at MDS to accurately reflect the currognitive status of the residents. The MDs coordinator or designed conduct weekly audits for a period three months of current residenst annual MDS Assessments due to Section C and Section Q are compared to the social section C and Section Q are compared to the social section of the social sec	Director etion of annual rent e will d of with e ensure	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315456	B. WING _			11/	02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 151 NINTH AVENUE LITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 636	that it was the respont to complete their assis completed, she gave them. The MDS Cooleach department sho "in progress tabs" to were completed. She program did not alert assessed. During an interview wat 10:50 AM, the Sociated her position a 08/08/22. She confirm complete this assess completed Sections Completed those sections Complete	sibility of each department gned sections; and if not them reminders to complete rdinator further stated that uld be looking daily at MDS make sure their sections added that the MDS her when a section was not with the surveyor on 11/01/22 ial Worker stated that she is Social Worker on ned that she did not ment and normally she condinator was a was ultimately responsible the MDS. The DON added a were normally done by a Unit Manager was new and ions. The DON stated that S Coordinator to let her is were not assessed. The ne expected the Sections of	F 6	36	the required timeframe The MDS Coordinator will present the results of the audits to the facility Quali Assurance Committee monthly for rev for a period of six months.	-		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315456	B. WING		11/02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 151 NINTH AVENUE LITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 636	Assessment must ref	e 7 corded within the MDS lect the resident's status.	F 636			
	S483.21(b)(3) Comproduced S483.21(b)(3) Comproduced Services provided as outlined by the commustical Meet professional at This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a determined that the fadocument the administ electronic Treatment (eTAR) in accordance This deficient practical residents (Resident # and for 2 of 3 resident reviewed for SX Orders by the following: Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nursi practice act for the St "The practice of nursi professional nurse is treating human responsible physical and emotion"	ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan, standards of quality. is not met as evidenced and record review, it was acility failed to consistently estration of a treatment in the Administration Record e with the facility policy. e was identified for 1 of 2 29) reviewed for nutrition ts (Residents #90 and #195) and was evidenced ey Statutes, Annotated Title ng Board The nurse ate of New Jersey states;	F 658	Residents #29,#90,#195 had treatment administered as per the physician's orce but the nurses failed to sign the Treatment Administration Record (TAR) on multiproccasions, on all shifts dating back to 8/10/2022 through 10/30/2022. These treatments include but are limited to; change bottle bottle/filte wash, change and date bottle if applicable, wash filter every she every many monitor tab alarms placement/function every shift for apply to apply to apply to apply to apply to apply skin prep to to every shift, apply skin prep to to every shift, apply to apply skin prep to to every shift, apply skin prep to to every shift and monitor output every shift.	ders nent ble r	
	health counseling, an supportive to or resto	d provision of care rative of life and wellbeing,		all resident with treatment orders have	the	

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315456	B. WING			11/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JRSING CENTER	-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 151 NINTH AVENUE LITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087			-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	and executing medica a licensed or otherw physician or dentist." Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nurs Practice Act for the Street The practice of nurs nurse is defined as presponsibilities within finding; reinforcing the program through heacounseling and provestorative care, uncregistered nurse or lauthorized physicians. 1. According to the Assault and the A	cal regimens as prescribed by ise legally authorized see legally authorized see legally authorized see legally authorized. Title sing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: Ing as a licensed practical performing tasks and in the framework of case see patient and family teaching alth teaching, health ision of supportive and ler the direction of a idensed or otherwise legally or dentist." Admission Record, Resident the facility with diagnoses reder 26 § 4b1 Brief Interview for Mental of see at the dentity of the dentity	F	658	potential to be affected by this practice An audit has been conducted on reside with treatments for the past 30 days an all residenst in the facility have had the treatment administered and signed for the licensed staff. All current licensed staff have been educated by the Director of Nursing on procedure of signing for all treatments upon completion to properly document administration of teh Treatment and to check their documentation before the e of their shift to ensure no treatments ha been missed Daily audits of treatment administration will be conducted by the Director of Nursing or designee x3 months to ensu compliance with TAR documentation. Ongoing monitoring will be conducted during the dily clinical meeting. All miss Treatment entries will be investigated t determine if the treatment was omitted if the nurse failed to sign for the treatm administration. The Director of Nursing or designee wi report findings of the daily treatment administration audits at the monthly Quality Assurance Meeting for review a any necessary adjustments to maintain continued compliance.	enst ad d ir by the end ave ure sing o or ent II	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315456	B. WING			11/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		151	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NINTH AVENUE TLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	- An order dated 04/2 bottle/wash filter: chabottle if applicable, wevery - An order dated 04/2 placement/function e - An order dated 09/2 Apply to redness An order dated 06/2 bed every shift for - An order dated 06/2 every shift for - An order dated 07/0 every shift to - An order dated 07/0 every shift for - An order dated 07/0 ev	ange and date of the shift of t	F	658			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315456	B. WING		11/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 NINTH AVENUE LITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 658	10/26/22 evening s shift. - For the order date while in bed every shift in bed every shift and on 09/09/22, evening shift and on 09/13/22, and 10/12 discontinued 10/30, evening shift and on 09/13/22, and 10/12 discontinued 10/30, evening shift and on 09/13/22, and 10/12 discontinued 10/30, evening shift and on 09/1 and 10/26/22 on evening shift and 10/26/22 on evening shift to bland 10/26/22 on evening shift to bland 10/26/22 on evening shift to bland 10/26/22 on evening an interview at 9:16 AM, License stated that after she resident, she signed that it was important	topically every der, blanks were noted on hift and on 10/12/22 night and 06/23/22 to shift for re noted on 09/09/22 and g shift and on 08/10/22, and 10/12/22 on night shift. In the domain of the present of the prese	F 658		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315456	B. WING			11/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JRSING CENTER	•	15	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 NINTH AVENUE TTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	at 10:23 AM with the and Regional Director (RDCS), the DON stelectronic Medication (eMAR) and eTARs clinical meeting held Nursing Managemer Managers and the D for any missing docueTARs. We try to ace ach nurse who had tell them they have 2 documentation. We effect. The RDCS simedical record comp 30 days to make cornurses that they only the documentation. During a follow up in 11/02/22 at 11:55 AM of the RDCS, stated eMARs and eTARs sof the shift. 2. On 10/21/22 at 12 observed Resident a wheelchair in his/hobserved a blue privacy bag attal	with the surveyor on 11/01/22 Director of Nursing (DON) or of Clinical Services ated that blanks in the h Administration Records were reviewed during the Monday through Friday, by ht, consisting of the Unit ON, where they will review mentation in the eMARs and ddress each concern and call missed documentation and ddress each concern and call missed documentation and day hours to enter the do not have a policy to this tated that the electronic outer program will allow you rections; but the facility tells have 24 hours to complete terview with surveyor on M, the DON, in the presence that she expected that the should be signed by the end c:13 PM, the surveyor feo awake and alert sitting in the room. The surveyor in a fached to the wheelchair.	F	658			

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			NSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315456	B. WING _			11	/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JRSING CENTER		151 N	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE INTH AVENUE LE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	According to the mo 10/08/22, Resident which indicated the management of the month	st recent MDS, dated #90 had a BIMS score of resident had X Order 26 § 4b1 reflected that Resident #90 26 § 4b1 . #90's PO dated 09/23/22 #X Order 26 § 4b1 every #90's October 2022 eTAR X Order 26 § 4b1 every shift 9/23/22. # #90's Care Plan (CP), cluded a focus that "I have a to X Order 26 § 4b1 ." The CP as, initiated on 09/23/22, to ent intake and output as per # #90's October 2022 eTAR forementioned PO, with the of day, evening, and night ected no documentation for atput on the following dates 22, 10/12/22, 10/14/22, 2, 10/08/22, 10/11/22,	F	558			
		#195 in bed watching					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315456	B. WING _		_	11/02/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MYSTIC MEADOWS REHAB & NURS	SING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 151 NINTH AVENUE LITTLE EGG HARBOR			
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY N	EMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
to the resident's bed. We Resident #195 had not being provided for his/had According to the Admiss #195 was admitted with but were not limited to, A review of the Admissis 10/20/2022, revealed Rescore of which indicognition was EX Order review of the MDS revealed review of the MDS revealed review of the MDS revealed review of Resident #10/14/22, included a for EX Order 26 § 4b1 EX Order 26 § 4b1 interventions, initiated of and document intake an policy" and "EX Order 26 § Review of Resident #15	on observed a with a blue flap, attached when interviewed, concerns with the care for a concerns with a concern with a concerns with a concern with a concerns with a concern w	F6	558			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315456	B. WING			11/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IRSING CENTER		151	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I NINTH AVENUE ITLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	revealed the aforement administration time of shifts. The eTAR refit the EX Order 26 § 4 and times: Day shift: 10/17/22, Evening Shift: 10/25, Night Shift: 10/16/22 10/20/22, and 10/25, During an interview of at 12:27 PM, the Cere (CNA) stated she would document medical record (EMF) During an interview of and give who would document medical record (EMF) During an interview of a the end of their shift, was important to more sident's output to end of their shift. Was important to more sident's EMR and the October 2022 eT CNAs documented the assignment sheet, we the unit. The DON and amount in the eTAR in the eta and amount in the eTAR in the eta and amount in the eTAR in the eta and administration time in the eta and amount in the eta and administration time in the eta and amount in the eta and administration time in the eta and amount in the eta and administration time in the eta and amount in the eta and administration time in the eta and amount in the eta and administration time in the eta and administration time in the eta and th	#195's October 2022 eTAR entioned PO, with the of day, evening, and night flected no documentation for on the following dates 10/18/22 and 10/24/22 /22 and 10/26/22 , 10/17/22, 10/18/22, /22. with the surveyor on 10/27/22 rtified Nursing Assistant build empty the over the amount to the nurse to the amount in the electronic R). with the surveyor on 10/28/22 a stated the nurse should add for their shift tal amount in the eTAR by The LPN further stated is	F	658			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONS	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315456	B. WING _			11/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER	·	151 NIN	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ITH AVENUE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	completed within 24 h The surveyor reviewer "Documentation of Trepolicy, revised April 2 or Certified Aide (when document all treatmer resident on the resident reflected that administ be documented after Documentation of profinclude care-specific	ed the facility's eatment Administration" 022, revealed that a nurse ere applicable) shall ents administered to each ent's TAR. The policy further estration of a treatment must (never before) it is given. Excedures and treatments will details, including g: the the individual documenting.	F	558			

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		656004	B. WING		11/02/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
MYSTIC N	IEADOWS REHAB & NU	RSING CENTER 151 NINTH	AVENUE G HARBOR T	W, NJ 08087	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
0.500	Code, Chapter 8:39, Long Term Care Faci submit a plan of corre completion date, for a that the plan is imple deficiencies may rest accordance with the Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licer	v Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of Ilities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct ult in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, nsure Regulations.	0.500		44/00/00
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	ry Access to Care	S 560		11/28/22
	(a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and lo regulations.	comply with applicable ocal laws, rules, and			
	by: Based on interviews, facility documentation facility failed to maint direct care staff-to-re	and review of pertinent n, it was determined that the ain the required minimum sident ratios for the day s deficient in CNA staffing for day shifts.		Efforts to hire facility staff will continue until there is adequate staff to serve a residenst. Until that time, facility will u staffing agencies to fill any open spots the schedule. All residenst have the potential to be affected by this practice	ll tilize
	(NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Joseph 30:13-18, new minim nursing homes," indice Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 3	rey Department of Health red 01/28/2021, "Compliance resey Statutes Annotated) rum staffing requirements for reated the New Jersey r		Contracts with additional staffing ager have been secured to supplement fact staff. Hiring and recruitment efforts including wage analysis and adjustme pay for experience, on line job listings fairs and referral bonuses are being utilized to become more competitive in area marketplace.	ents, , job

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

(X6) DATE 11/24/22

PRINTED: 08/09/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		656004	B. WING		11/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	151 NIN ⁻	DDRESS CITY ST. TH AVENUE EGG HARBOR T		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	who is acting in accor authorized scope of p documented employer following ratio(s) were One CNA to every eight. One CNA to every eight. One direct care staff residents for the even fewer than half of all some context care staff residents for the order signed in to work as a nurse aide duties: and One direct care staff memical context care s	ct care staff member" I professional nurse, se, or certified nurse aide rdance with that individual's practice and pursuant to se time schedules. The se effective on 02/01/2021: Inthe residents for the day member to every 10 plang shift, provided that no staff members shall be set staff member shall be a CNA and shall perform and member to every 14 t shift, provided that each ber shall sign in to work as a A duties. affing Report" completed by seks of 10/02/22 to 10/08/22 5/22, the staffing-to-resident the minimum requirement of 1 or the day shift, ent in CNA staffing for day shifts as follows: 10 CNAs for 96 residents fired 12 CNAs. 9 CNAs for 96 residents fired 12 CNAs. 10 CNAs for 96 residents fired 12 CNAs. 10 CNAs for 96 residents fired 12 CNAs. 10 CNAs for 96 residents	S 560	The Administrator and or his/her desi will review staffing schedules weekly ensure adequate staffing for all shifts results of these reviews will be submit to the Quality Assurance Committee period of three (3) months, then qual at the scheduled monthly Quality Assurance Meetings x3	to . The tted for a

PRINTED: 08/09/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	FOF DEFICIENCIES DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/0 IDENTIFICATION NUMBI			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		656004		B. WING		11	/02/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE		
MYSTIC N	IEADOWS REHAB & NUI	RSING CENTER	151 NINTH LITTLE EG	AVENUE G HARBOR TV	W, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page -10/06/22 had on the day shift, requi -10/07/22 had on the day shift, requi -10/08/22 had the day shift, required -10/09/22 had the day shift, required -10/10/22 had on the day shift, required -10/11/22 had the day shift, required -10/14/22 had on the day shift, requi -10/15/22 had on the day shift, requi	2 2 10 CNAs for 99 reside red 12 CNAs. 11 CNAs for 95 reside red 12 CNAs. 9 CNAs for 92 residen 11 CNAs. 8 CNAs for 92 residen 11 CNAs. 10 CNAs for 92 reside red 11 CNAs. 9 CNAs for 92 reside red 11 CNAs. 10 CNAs for 92 reside red 11 CNAs. 11 CNAs for 98 reside red 12 CNAs. 10 CNAs for 98 reside red 12 CNAs. 10 CNAs for 98 reside red 12 CNAs. 11 CNAs for 98 reside red 12 CNAs. 11 CNAs for 98 reside red 12 CNAs. 11 CNAs for 98 reside red 12 CNAs. 12 CNAs for 98 reside red 12 CNAs. 13 CNAS for 98 reside red 12 CNAs. 14 CNAS for 98 reside red 12 CNAs. 15 CNAS for 98 reside red 12 CNAs. 16 CNAS for 98 reside red 12 CNAs. 17 CNAS for 98 reside red 12 CNAs. 18 CNAS for 98 reside red 12 CNAS.	nts nts ts on ts on nts ts on nts on	S 560			

		POST	-CERTIFICA	ATION R	EVISIT RI	EPORT			
PROVIDE	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION					DATE OF RE	VISIT
IDENTIFIC 315456	CATION NUMBER	A. Building B. Wing					Y2	2/8/2023	Y3
NAME OF	FACILITY			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MYSTIC	MEADOWS REHAB & N	IURSING CENTE	R	151 N	IINTH AVENUE				
				LITTL					
corrected	to show those deficienci d and the date such corre number and the identific ey report form).	ctive action was a	ccomplished. Each	deficiency shoul	d be fully identifie	d using either the regula	ation o	r LSC	
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		D	ATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	E0030	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	rrection
Reg. #	483.73(c)(1)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Со	mpleted

			POST	-CERT	IFICAT	ION R	EVISIT RE	EPORT			
IDENTIFIC	R / SUPPLIER / C CATION NUMBER		MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION							F REVISIT
315456		Y1	B. Wing						Y2	2/8/202	.3 _{Y3}
NAME OF				_			EET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
MYSTIC	MEADOWS RE	HAB & NU	JRSING CENTE	R			IINTH AVENUE LE EGG HARBOR T	W N108087			
						15	L LOOTIN (NDOIN)	77, 140 00007			
program, corrected provision	to show those and the date s	deficiencie uch correc	es previously repo ctive action was a	orted on the accomplished	CMS-2567, S d. Each defid	Statement o	Clinical Laborato f Deficiencies and d be fully identifie prefix codes show	Plan of Corred using eithe	ection, that have l r the regulation or	LSC	
ITEI	VI		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0636		Correction	ID Prefix	F0658		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.20(b)(1)(2)(i)(iii)	Completed	Reg.#	483.21(b)(3)((i)	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			11/28/2022	LSC			11/28/2022	LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			_	LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			_	LSC				LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			_	LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			_	LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIG	NATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TIT	LE				DATE	

11/2/2022

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT											
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building	TRUCTION					OF REVISIT				
656004	Y1 B. Wing			_		Y2 2/8/20)23 _{Y3}				
NAME OF FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE						
MYSTIC MEADOWS REH	AB & NURSING CENTE	₹									
This report is completed by corrective action was accordentification prefix code preport form).	mplished. Each deficiend	cy should be fully	identified usi	ing either the regulation	or LSC provision nu	ımber and the					
ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE				
Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5				
ID Prefix S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction				
8:39-5.1(a) Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Completed				
	11/28/2022						_ Completed				
LSC	11/20/2022	LSC			LSC		_				
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction				
Dan #	0	Dan #		Oswanistad	Dan #		0				
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed				
LSC		LSC			LSC		_				
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction				
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Completed				
LSC		LSC			LSC		_				
							_				
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction				
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed				
	Completed						_ Completed				
LSC		LSC			LSC		_				
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction				
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Completed				
LSC		LSC			LSC		_ '				
							_				
			T								
STATE AGENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR		DATE					
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE					
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY CO	MPLETED ON			DRRECTED DEFICIENCIES IENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			ES □ NO				

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: CT8Y12

YES NO

11/2/2022

PRINTED: 08/09/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION 2		SURVEY PLETED
		315456	B. WING _			11/	/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		15	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 61 NINTH AVENUE ITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		ΚC	000			
K 281 SS=E	New Jersey Departm Survey and Field Ope Mystic Meadows Reh Center was found to I the requirements for I Medicare/Medicaid at Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protectic Life Safety Code (LSC Health Care Occupar Mystic Meadows Reh Center is a single-sto the January 1995. It protected construction nine smoke zones. Illumination of Means CFR(s): NFPA 101 Illumination of Means Illumination of means discharge, is arrange shall be either continucapable of automatic intervention. 18.2.8, 19.2.8 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation in the presence of fact determined that the fameans of egress were lighting with two lamp doors. This deficient the following:	42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING acy abilitation and Nursing ry building that was built in is composed of Type V n. The facility is divided into of Egress of egress, including exit d in accordance with 7.8 and	K 2	281	Supplemental lighting has been install outside the designated exit discharge near room and outside the designated discharge door near room. All residents residing in the facility have the potential to be affected by this practice.		12/28/22 (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

11/24/2022

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 2	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
		315456	B. WING _			11/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER	•	15	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 NINTH AVENUE ITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 281	facility's Maintenance Director (MESD), a to conducted. During the observed outside two discharge doors (illur doors) failed to be essurveyor observed or in the following location. 1. At 9:17 AM, outside discharge door near was no supplementa illuminated should the light fixture have failed. The MESD confirmed observations.	in the presence of the e/Environmental Services our of the building was e building tour, the surveyor o (2) designated exit minated exit signs above the puipped with two lamps. The nly a single bulb light fixture ons: de the designated exit resident room ide the designated exit resident room There I light to ensure the area was e single bulb or single bulb	K2	281	An inspection was conducted by the Director of Maintenance on all exit docto ensure they are all equipped with tw (2) working lamps, for a period of three months A weekly inspection of supplemental edischarge door lighting wil be conducted by the Director of Maintenance (DOM) his designee Results of the inspections will be submitted to the facility Quality Assura Committee monthly, for a period of three months.	xit ed or	
	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional s accordance with 7.10		K 2	293			11/28/22

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING 02			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315456	B. WING _			11/0	2/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (151 NINTH AVENUE LITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	Ē	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 293	(Indicate N/A in one-swith less than 30 occ travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility provided docut the presence of facility determined that the facility identify the exexit discharge door. evidenced by the follow Reference: NFPA. Lift 7.10.1.5.1 Exit Access marked by approved cases where the exit not readily apparent to the NFPA Life Safety Coc Continuous Illumination Every sign required to 7.10.7, and 7.10.8.1 illuminated as required section 7.8, unless of 7.10.5.2.2 During the survey en was made to the Adn Maintenance/Environ (MESD) to provide a which identified the vompartments in the facility provided layout two (2) center court years and to the burning a tour of the burning at the burning	story existing occupancies upants where the line of exit is not met as evidenced in, interview and review of mentation on 11/02/22, in an against the ware in four (4) locations to it access path to reach an This deficient practice was owing: See Safety Code 2012 See Access to exits shall be readily visible signs in all or way to reach the exit is the occupants. See 2012 7.10.5.2.1	K 2	All four (4) areas that faile illuminated exit signs that exit access, have had illum signage installed in "Court "Courtyard B" All residenst who use the courtyards have the potent affected by this practice. All areas of the facility have inspected by the Director of and have illuminated exit stoclearly identify the exit pattexit discharge door. A weekly inspection of all will be conducted by the Director of Maintenance or his design special focus on exit signates for a period of three month Results of the inspections submitted to the facility Quic Committee monthly for a period of the monthly for a period of t	clearly identify ninated exit tyard A" and facility tial to be we been of Maintenance signs, that th to reach the outdoor areas birector of nee withh a age illuminatior ns will be uality Assurance	e n			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315456	B. WING			11/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		151 N	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NINTH AVENUE 'LE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 293	that failed to have illuidentify the exit access the following locations 1) At 10:08 AM, the sevidence of two (2) ill the enclosed "Courty sides of the courtyard 2) At 10:43 AM, the sevidence of two (2) ill the enclosed "Courty sides of the courtyard The MESD confirmed observations.	minated exit signs to clearly is route to reach an exit in signs. Surveyor observed no uminated exit signs inside and B" that were on opposite l. Surveyor observed no uminated exit signs inside and A" that were on opposite l. I the findings at the time of sinformed of the deficiency	K	293			
K 341 SS=E	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - In A fire alarm system is components approved accordance with NFP and NFPA 72, National provide effective warm building. In areas not detection is installed a unit. In new occupance	nstallation nstallation installed with systems and d for the purpose in A 70, National Electric Code,	K	341			12/15/22

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDII			CONSTRUCTION 2		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315456	B. WING _			11	/02/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		15	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 NINTH AVENUE TTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 341		on transmitting equipment. ring or other transmission for integrity.	K	341					
	by: Based on observation facility provided documents the presence of the final determined that the final fall fall fall fall fall fall fall f	PA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, 9.6.3, 9.6.3.2, 9.6.3.6 and Edition, Section 18.5, 9.6.3.6. The deficient practice was owing: trance at 8:37 AM, a request ministrator and mental Service Director copy of the facility layout arious rooms and smoke facility. A review of the put identified that there were seed center court yards			Fire alarm notification by audio and vialarm notification (horn/strobe)equipm for both courtyards have been ordered from the manufacturer, expected delividate is Mid-December All residents who use the courtyards hithe potential to be affected by this practice. All areas of the facility that require fire alarm notification by audio or visual almotification (horn/strobe)have been inspected by the Director of Maintenar (DOM) and are in place and are functional. All staff have been educated that in case of a fire, they will check both courtyard ensure all residents have been evacual. An inspection will be conducted by the Director of Maintenance (DOM) or his designee to ensure compliance of have fire alarm notification by audio and visualarm notification (horn/strobe) inspections will be scheduled for apert of three months Results of the inspections will be submitted to the facility Quality Assura	ent l ery ave arm nce se s to ated ing ual			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315456	B. WING		11/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 151 NINTH AVENUE LITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	D. 4.T.E.
K 341	(horn/strobe) inside to At that time, the survey you have a horn and some MESD looked around 2) At 10:43 AM, the sevidence of an audio (horn/strobe) inside to At that time, the survey you have a horn and some MESD looked around The MESD confirmed observations.	surveyor observed no and visual alarm notification the enclosed "Courtyard B." eyor asked the MESD, "Do strobe out here." The and said, "No." surveyor observed no and visual alarm notification the enclosed "Courtyard B." eyor asked the MESD, "Do strobe out here." The and said, "No." the findings at the time of se informed of the deficiency	K 341	Committee monthly for a period of thre months.	e
K 345 SS=F	9.6.3, 9.6.3.2, 9.6.3. Edition, Section 18.5, Fire Alarm System - T CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - T A fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirements Electric Code, and NF and Signaling Code. I	FPA 72, National Fire Alarm Records of system ance and testing are readily	K 345		12/15/22

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315456	B. WING _			11/	02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		15	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 NINTH AVENUE ITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 345	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on surveyor's review on 11/02/22, it facility failed to ensur alarm system was mathe requirements of N deficient practice had residents and was even on 11/02/22 during the AM, a request was mathematical AM, a request all facility prinspections dated: 04 and 10/01/20. The documentation reinspection and testing service was conducted inspection and testing service was conducted inspection reports we done on the required A review of the facility (mandatory inspection Schedule: An interview was conduring the document the vendor did not contact and the vendor d	observation and record was determined that the te that their building's fire aintained in accordance with IFPA 70 and 72. This the potential to affect all idenced by the following: the survey entrance at 8:37 adde to the facility intenance/Environmental SD) to provide all mandatory uary 1, 2021 through This would include the al fire alarm and detection At 12:15 PM, the surveyor rovided fire alarm (725/22, 03/29/22, 04/29/21) effected the "fire alarm greport" indicated that the ed annually. The current re one year apart and not semi-annual basis. It's annual inspections has) spread sheet indicates m Testing and Inspections, semi-annual. ducted with the MESD review and he stated that me in due to COVID.	K	345	Semi Annual inspection of the fire alar system have been scheduled with a licensed professional service All residents residing in the facility have the potential to be affected by this practice. Director of Maintenance or his designed will review and submit a report, every month on all Sate and Federal mandatinspections, the the Licensed Nursing Home Administrator or his/her designed for a period of three months Results of these reviews will be submit to the facility Quality Assurance Committee meeting for a period of three months.	e ee ed e		

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315456	B. WING _		11/02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 151 NINTH AVENUE LITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 345	maintenance and test the applicable require Electrical Code, and I Alarm and Signaling (ting program complying with ements of NFPA 70, National NFPA 72, National Fire Code. s informed of the deficiency	K	345	
K 521 SS=D	CFR(s): NFPA 101 HVAC	manufacturer's	K	521	11/28/22
	by: Based on observation presence of facility m determined that the fathe facility's ventilation properly maintained frexhaust systems as p Protection Association deficient practice was	acility failed to ensure that n systems were being or 2 of 9 resident bathroom oer the National Fire		The Bathroom exhaust fan in room # and inside the Day Room's resident bathroom (near resident room #) were found to be nonoperational were immediately repaired by Maintenanc Staff. The residents in or near these a had no adverse effects due to bathroexhaust fans not functioning All residents residing in the facility had	that e e areas om

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02			SURVEY LETED
		315456	B. WING _			11/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 151 NINTH AVENUE LITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521	Maintenance/Environ (MESD) to provide a which identified the vicompartments in the Starting at 8:59 AM, i facility's MESD, durir inspection of nine (9) performed. The survebathroom exhaust systems were of single ply tissue paraconfirm ventilation is function properly in 2 the following locations. 1. At 10:25 AM, inside bathroom, when tested not function properly. informed the MESD that function properly. 2. At 11:10 AM, inside bathroom (near resident tested, the exhaust syproperly. At that time MESD that the exhaust syproperly. The surveyor observer no windows with an abathrooms would rely	ade to the Administrator and mental Service Director copy of the facility layout arious rooms and smoke facility. In the presence of the fig the building tour, an resident bathrooms was every observed that the stems were independent fied when the bathroom et tested (by placing a piece per across the grills to present), the exhaust did not of 9 resident bathrooms in site of the exhaust system did for the stroom # when the exhaust system did for the stroom # when the exhaust system did for the stroom # when the stroom when the str	KS	ttl p ee h ee T M aa ttl h	the potential to be affected by this practice. All residents areas that have external exhaust fans have been identified and have been inspected, and have bathroexhaust fans that are functioning properties for proper function, a period of three months. Results of these inspections will be submitted to the designee for review. Results of the inspections will be submitted the the facility Quality assurance Committee monthly, for a period of three months.	erly. / by for he	

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02			SURVEY PLETED
		315456	B. WING			11/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		151 NINTH AVE	SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NUE HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521	Continued From page The Administrator wa at the Life Safety Cod 11/02/22.	s informed of the deficiency	K	521			
K 918 SS=E	· ·	Essential Electric Syste	K	918			12/15/22
	Maintenance and Tes The generator or oth and associated equip service within 10 seco criterion is not met du process shall be prov capability for the life is Maintenance and tes transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are in under load 30 minute day intervals, and exe months for 4 continuo under load conditions simulated cold start a transfer of all EES loa competent personnel stored energy power accordance with NFP circuit breakers are in program for periodica components is establ manufacturer require maintenance and tes readily available. EES	er alternate power source oment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a rided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. ting of the generator and performed in accordance spected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by . Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in PA 111. Main and feeder aspected annually, and a ally exercising the					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315456	B. WING			11/	02/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		15	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 NINTH AVENUE ITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	separate from normal the possibility of dam source is a design co installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NI 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio in the presence of fact determined that the faremote manual stop is generator was installed requirements of NFP 5.6.5.6 and 5.6.5.6.1. evidenced by the following the following that the fact of the presence of the fact of th	I power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power insideration for new FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA I is not met as evidenced In and interview on 11/02/22, cility management, it was actility failed to ensure a station for 1 of 1 emergency ed in accordance with the A 110, 2010 Edition, Section This deficient practice was owing: The survey entrance at 08:37 and to the facility aintenance/Environmental SD) if the facility had an r. The MESD said, "Yes, we	K	918	Contractor has been contacted regard the installation of a remote shut off for facility generator All residenst residing in the facility have the potential to affected by this practice. Contractor to install remote switch in addition to reviewing and inspecting facility generator to assure compliance all mandatory standards. Licensed Nursing Home Administrator or his/her designee will review all inspection reporegarding the facility generator on a monthly basis, for a period of three months Results of the inspections will be submitted to the facility Quality Assurar Committee monthly for a period of three months.	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315456	B. WING _			11/	02/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING CENTER		151 I	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NINTH AVENUE ILE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	Continued From pag	e 11	K	918			
	at the Life Safety Cod 11/02/22.	de exit conference on					
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), 3 NFPA 110, 2010 Edit 5.6.5.6.1.	31.2(g) ion, Section 5.6.5.6 and					

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	1 001 021(111 10/(110)	1 112 11011 1121 0111							
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT						
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building 02 - BUILDING								
315456 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	2/8/2023	Y3					
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
MYSTIC MEADOWS REHAB & N	JRSING CENTER	151 NINTH AVENUE							
		LITTLE EGG HARBOR TW, NJ 08087							
This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments									

program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEI	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. #	NFPA 101	Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #	NFPA 101	Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #	NFPA 101		Correction Completed
LSC	K0281	12/28/2022	LSC	K0293	11/28/2022	LSC	K0341		12/15/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0345	Correction Completed 12/15/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 	Correction Completed 11/28/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0918		Correction Completed 12/15/2022
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE	OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
	FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 11/2/2022		CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?					YES	в 🔲 по